

Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

(REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A PERIODICAL)

No. 831

PERTH: TUESDAY, 3rd OCTOBER

[1967

UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA ACT, 1911-1964.

WHEREAS by section 2 of the University of Western Australia Act Amendment Act, 1929, the Senate, in the name and on behalf of the University, may, from time to time, with the approval of the Governor, make by-laws for the several purposes mentioned in that section: Now, therefore, the Senate of the University of Western Australia, acting in pursuance of those powers, doth make the following by-laws:—

Crawley Site By-laws.

- 1. In these by-laws, the by-laws published in the Government Gazette on the 25th November, 1932, and amended by by-laws published from time to time in the Government Gazette, are referred to as the principal by-laws.
- 2. By-law 8 of the principal by-laws is amended by substituting for the word "ten" in line two, the word "fifteen".

Passed by a resolution of the Senate of the University of Western Australia at its meeting held on the 24th day of July, 1967.

The Common Seal of the University of Western Australia has been affixed in pursuance of an order of the Senate by the undersigned being legally entitled to the custody thereof as the Chancellor of the said body Corporate.

[L.S.]

ALEX REID, Chancellor.

Approved by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council this 13th day of September, 1967.

W. S. LONNIE, Clerk of the Council.